
Individual Senior European Championships
Sunday, June 18, 2023 - 09:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 ETTELT Maximilian AUT 71 04.10.1995
2 LECHNER Moritz AUT 108 13.04.2000
3 POSCHARNIG Johannes AUT 127 11.01.1990
4 REICHETZER Tobias AUT 92 08.10.1994
5 DE GREEF Stef BEL 105 10.01.1998
6 NIJS Mathieu BEL 87 04.02.2002
7 VAN CAMPENHOUT Stef BEL 51 28.05.1998
8 CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL 14.03.2005
9 MATEEV Matey BUL 658 30.07.2005
10 NIKOLOV Kaloyan BUL 531 17.10.2001
11 STOYCHEV Velin BUL 579 18.12.2004
12 FILES Petar CRO 52 26.07.1997
13 KOMSIC Ivan CRO 119 28.05.1990
14 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 177 23.04.2002
15 TOFALIDES Alex CYP 98 13.03.1993
16 CHOUPENITCH Alexander CZE 9 02.05.1994
17 KREJCIK Jan CZE 176 07.06.1991
18 TOTUSEK Marek CZE 174 06.08.2002
19 WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas DEN 50 15.05.2001
20 BRETEAU Ignacio ESP 114 05.03.1999
21 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ Roger ESP 222 28.07.1997
22 LLAVADOR Carlos ESP 14 26.04.1992
23 PERESSINI TORREGROSA Esteban ESP 294 07.02.2002
24 EDIRI Alexandre FRA 21 30.01.1998
25 LEFORT Enzo FRA 5 29.09.1991
26 PAUTY Maxime FRA 12 20.06.1993
27 SAVIN Rafael FRA 29 15.09.2000
28 ARCHER Kristjan GBR 49 21.02.1994
29 COOK Jaimie GBR 112 15.01.2005
30 DAVIS James-Andrew GBR 45 03.07.1991
31 MEPSTEAD Marcus GBR 23 11.05.1990
32 FAUL Paul Luca GER 126 11.10.2002
33 KAHL Alexander GER 81 05.10.1993
34 KLEIN Luis GER 106 06.01.1999
35 RIEGER Laurenz GER 109 07.01.2002
36 GIANNOS RIZOS Ilias GRE 178 12.01.2001
37 KONTOCHRISTOPOULOS Nikolaos GRE 277 11.11.1992
38 DOSA Daniel HUN 15 19.01.1996
39 NEMETH Andras HUN 95 14.02.1995
40 SZEMES Gergo HUN 19 11.02.2003
41 TOTH Gergely HUN 110 03.04.2002
42 FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR 238 25.04.2003
43 HATOEL Maor ISR 264 14.12.1985
44 LEMBERGER Eitan ISR 23.01.2008
45 ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR 183 03.04.1999
46 BIANCHI Guillaume ITA 28 30.07.1997
47 FOCONI Alessio ITA 4 22.11.1989
48 GAROZZO Daniele ITA 7 04.08.1992
49 MACCHI Filippo ITA 16 19.09.2001
50 RAJSKI Leszek POL 55 25.11.1983
51 RZADKOWSKI Andrzej POL 24 04.03.1997
52 SIESS Michal POL 54 10.05.1994
53 WOJTKOWIAK Adrian POL 59 06.09.1998
54 MACEDO Luis POR 213 23.11.2000
55 MENEZES Duarte POR 15.09.2004
56 ROSU Silviu ROU 443 16.03.2000
57 CUK Veljko SRB 107 26.01.2000
58 BRUNNER Remi SUI 189 13.09.2001
59 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 245 08.05.2004
60 KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 593 05.11.2003
61 PIRK Akos SVK 446 24.11.2004
62 SERRI Cedrik SVK 159 14.04.1991
63 ALKIS Can TUR 516 16.08.2003
64 CETINEL Baha Baykal TUR 372 15.04.2002
65 EYUPOGLU Alp TUR 368 29.01.2002
66 SIRMACI Kayhan TUR 22.11.2005
67 HERTSYK Rostyslav UKR 169 05.07.1989
68 HOIDA Danyil UKR 94 20.02.2000
69 POGREBNIAK Andrii UKR 73 11.02.1988



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
70 YUNES Klod UKR 53 09.07.1989



10 pools of 7
50 (71.43% of 70) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Individual Senior European Championships
Sunday, June 18, 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 FOCONI Alessio ITA 4
2 LEFORT Enzo FRA 5
3 GAROZZO Daniele ITA 7
4 CHOUPENITCH Alexander CZE 9
5 PAUTY Maxime FRA 12
6 LLAVADOR Carlos ESP 14
7 DOSA Daniel HUN 15
8 MACCHI Filippo ITA 16
9 SZEMES Gergo HUN 19
10 EDIRI Alexandre FRA 21
11 MEPSTEAD Marcus GBR 23
12 RZADKOWSKI Andrzej POL 24
13 BIANCHI Guillaume ITA 28
14 SAVIN Rafael FRA 29
15 DAVIS James-Andrew GBR 45
16 ARCHER Kristjan GBR 49
17 WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas DEN 50
18 VAN CAMPENHOUT Stef BEL 51
19 FILES Petar CRO 52
20 YUNES Klod UKR 53
21 SIESS Michal POL 54
22 RAJSKI Leszek POL 55
23 WOJTKOWIAK Adrian POL 59
24 ETTELT Maximilian AUT 71
25 POGREBNIAK Andrii UKR 73
26 KAHL Alexander GER 81
27 NIJS Mathieu BEL 87
28 REICHETZER Tobias AUT 92
29 HOIDA Danyil UKR 94
30 NEMETH Andras HUN 95
31 TOFALIDES Alex CYP 98
32 DE GREEF Stef BEL 105
33 KLEIN Luis GER 106
34 CUK Veljko SRB 107
35 LECHNER Moritz AUT 108
36 RIEGER Laurenz GER 109
37 TOTH Gergely HUN 110
38 COOK Jaimie GBR 112
39 BRETEAU Ignacio ESP 114
40 KOMSIC Ivan CRO 119
41 FAUL Paul Luca GER 126
42 POSCHARNIG Johannes AUT 127
43 SERRI Cedrik SVK 159
44 HERTSYK Rostyslav UKR 169
45 TOTUSEK Marek CZE 174
46 KREJCIK Jan CZE 176
47 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 177
48 GIANNOS RIZOS Ilias GRE 178
49 ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR 183
50 BRUNNER Remi SUI 189
51 MACEDO Luis POR 213
52 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ Roger ESP 222
53 FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR 238
54 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 245
55 HATOEL Maor ISR 264
56 KONTOCHRISTOPOULOS Nikolaos GRE 277
57 PERESSINI TORREGROSA Esteban ESP 294
58 EYUPOGLU Alp TUR 368
59 CETINEL Baha Baykal TUR 372
60 ROSU Silviu ROU 443
61 PIRK Akos SVK 446
62 ALKIS Can TUR 516
63 NIKOLOV Kaloyan BUL 531
64 STOYCHEV Velin BUL 579
65 KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 593
66 MATEEV Matey BUL 658
67 CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL
68 MENEZES Duarte POR



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 LEMBERGER Eitan ISR
70 SIRMACI Kayhan TUR



Individual Senior European Championships
Sunday, June 18, 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip Blue

09:00

Referee(s):

KHALED Amr (EGY)

FOCONI Alessio ITA

FAUL Paul Luca GER

PIRK Akos SVK

SIESS Michal POL

KOMSIC Ivan CRO

ROSU Silviu ROU

YUNES Klod UKR

Strip Yellow

09:00

Referee(s):

BALOGH Reka (ROU)
MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

POSCHARNIG Johannes AUT

LEFORT Enzo FRA

BRETEAU Ignacio ESP

NIKOLOV Kaloyan BUL

CETINEL Baha Baykal TUR

RAJSKI Leszek POL

FILES Petar CRO

Strip Green

09:00

Referee(s):

KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

SERRI Cedrik SVK

COOK Jaimie GBR

STOYCHEV Velin BUL

WOJTKOWIAK Adrian POL

EYUPOGLU Alp TUR

GAROZZO Daniele ITA

VAN CAMPENHOUT Stef BEL



Strip Red

09:00

Referee(s):

DUCARME Florence (FRA)

ALKIS Can TUR

CHOUPENITCH Alexander CZE

TOTH Gergely HUN

PERESSINI TORREGROSA Esteban ESP

HERTSYK Rostyslav UKR

WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas DEN

ETTELT Maximilian AUT

Strip 5

09:00

Referee(s):

MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

POGREBNIAK Andrii UKR

TOTUSEK Marek CZE

RIEGER Laurenz GER

ARCHER Kristjan GBR

PAUTY Maxime FRA

KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK

KONTOCHRISTOPOULOS Nikolaos GRE

Strip 6

09:00

Referee(s):

KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

DAVIS James-Andrew GBR

KAHL Alexander GER

KREJCIK Jan CZE

MATEEV Matey BUL

LECHNER Moritz AUT

HATOEL Maor ISR

LLAVADOR Carlos ESP



Strip 7

09:00

Referee(s):

MADR Vilem (CZE)

BIANCHI Guillaume ITA

FAZEKAS Arpad SVK

NIJS Mathieu BEL

CUK Veljko SRB

CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL

SPOLJAR Borna CRO

DOSA Daniel HUN

Strip 8

09:00

Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SVK)

REICHETZER Tobias AUT

FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR

MACCHI Filippo ITA

KLEIN Luis GER

GIANNOS RIZOS Ilias GRE

MENEZES Duarte POR

SAVIN Rafael FRA

Strip 9

09:00

Referee(s):

HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

DE GREEF Stef BEL

SIRMACI Kayhan TUR

RZADKOWSKI Andrzej POL

ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR

SZEMES Gergo HUN

HOIDA Danyil UKR

GARCIA-ALZORRIZ Roger ESP



Strip 10

09:00

Referee(s):

MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)

MACEDO Luis POR

NEMETH Andras HUN

BRUNNER Remi SUI

TOFALIDES Alex CYP

MEPSTEAD Marcus GBR

LEMBERGER Eitan ISR

EDIRI Alexandre FRA



Individual Senior European Championships
Sunday, June 18, 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 LEFORT Enzo FRA 6 1.00 30 16 +14 Advanced
2 SIESS Michal POL 6 1.00 29 16 +13 Advanced
3 BIANCHI Guillaume ITA 5 0.83 29 11 +18 Advanced
4T RAJSKI Leszek POL 5 0.83 29 12 +17 Advanced
4T GAROZZO Daniele ITA 5 0.83 29 12 +17 Advanced
6T MEPSTEAD Marcus GBR 5 0.83 29 14 +15 Advanced
6T VAN CAMPENHOUT Stef BEL 5 0.83 29 14 +15 Advanced
8T TOTH Gergely HUN 5 0.83 28 14 +14 Advanced
8T LLAVADOR Carlos ESP 5 0.83 28 14 +14 Advanced
10 MACCHI Filippo ITA 5 0.83 28 15 +13 Advanced
11T SAVIN Rafael FRA 5 0.83 27 14 +13 Advanced
11T KAHL Alexander GER 5 0.83 27 14 +13 Advanced
13 DOSA Daniel HUN 5 0.83 26 13 +13 Advanced
14 PAUTY Maxime FRA 5 0.83 29 19 +10 Advanced
15 CHOUPENITCH Alexander CZE 5 0.83 27 17 +10 Advanced
16 RIEGER Laurenz GER 5 0.83 28 19 +9 Advanced
17 SZEMES Gergo HUN 5 0.83 27 18 +9 Advanced
18 FOCONI Alessio ITA 4 0.67 26 14 +12 Advanced
19 RZADKOWSKI Andrzej POL 4 0.67 26 16 +10 Advanced
20 TOTUSEK Marek CZE 4 0.67 26 17 +9 Advanced
21 REICHETZER Tobias AUT 4 0.67 25 16 +9 Advanced
22 CUK Veljko SRB 4 0.67 24 15 +9 Advanced
23 DE GREEF Stef BEL 4 0.67 27 19 +8 Advanced
24 DAVIS James-Andrew GBR 4 0.67 25 17 +8 Advanced
25 TOFALIDES Alex CYP 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
26T FAUL Paul Luca GER 4 0.67 25 19 +6 Advanced
26T BRETEAU Ignacio ESP 4 0.67 25 19 +6 Advanced
28 WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas DEN 4 0.67 26 23 +3 Advanced
29 COOK Jaimie GBR 3 0.50 24 17 +7 Advanced
30 ARCHER Kristjan GBR 3 0.50 25 19 +6 Advanced
31 FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR 3 0.50 22 19 +3 Advanced
32 KLEIN Luis GER 3 0.50 21 19 +2 Advanced
33 NIJS Mathieu BEL 3 0.50 22 21 +1 Advanced
34 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ Roger ESP 3 0.50 20 19 +1 Advanced
35 NEMETH Andras HUN 3 0.50 23 23 0 Advanced
36 KOMSIC Ivan CRO 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
37 ALKIS Can TUR 3 0.50 23 24 -1 Advanced
38 POGREBNIAK Andrii UKR 3 0.50 22 23 -1 Advanced
39T LECHNER Moritz AUT 3 0.50 21 23 -2 Advanced
39T POSCHARNIG Johannes AUT 3 0.50 21 23 -2 Advanced
41 LEMBERGER Eitan ISR 3 0.50 21 24 -3 Advanced
42T WOJTKOWIAK Adrian POL 3 0.50 21 25 -4 Advanced
42T EDIRI Alexandre FRA 3 0.50 21 25 -4 Advanced
44 HOIDA Danyil UKR 3 0.50 18 22 -4 Advanced
45 SERRI Cedrik SVK 3 0.50 19 24 -5 Advanced
46 PIRK Akos SVK 2 0.33 21 23 -2 Advanced
47 PERESSINI TORREGROSA Esteban ESP 2 0.33 20 23 -3 Advanced
48 HATOEL Maor ISR 2 0.33 18 21 -3 Advanced
49 YUNES Klod UKR 2 0.33 17 22 -5 Advanced
50 MACEDO Luis POR 2 0.33 19 26 -7 Advanced
51 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 2 0.33 16 23 -7 Eliminated
52 CETINEL Baha Baykal TUR 2 0.33 19 27 -8 Eliminated
53 ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR 2 0.33 17 25 -8 Eliminated
54 HERTSYK Rostyslav UKR 2 0.33 16 24 -8 Eliminated
55 EYUPOGLU Alp TUR 2 0.33 16 26 -10 Eliminated
56 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 2 0.33 15 25 -10 Eliminated
57 KREJCIK Jan CZE 2 0.33 17 28 -11 Eliminated
58 FILES Petar CRO 1 0.17 22 27 -5 Eliminated
59 BRUNNER Remi SUI 1 0.17 20 28 -8 Eliminated
60 KONTOCHRISTOPOULOS Nikolaos GRE 1 0.17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
61 MENEZES Duarte POR 1 0.17 11 29 -18 Eliminated
62 ETTELT Maximilian AUT 0 0.00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
63 SIRMACI Kayhan TUR 0 0.00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
64 MATEEV Matey BUL 0 0.00 11 30 -19 Eliminated
65T KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
65T STOYCHEV Velin BUL 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
67T GIANNOS RIZOS Ilias GRE 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
67T NIKOLOV Kaloyan BUL 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69T CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
69T ROSU Silviu ROU 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

1

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

2

Table of 8

Ref: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: MADR Vilem (CZE)

1

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

2

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

3

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

4

Table of 16

Ref: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

1

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

2

Ref: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

3

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

4

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

5

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: BALOGH Reka (ROU)

6

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: MADR Vilem (CZE)

7

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

2

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

3

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: BALOGH Reka (ROU)

4

5

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

6

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

7

8

9

(28) WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

10

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

11

12

13

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

14

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: KHALED Amr (EGY)

15

16

Table of 64

FRA

BEL

GER

HUN

ISR

UKR

GER

HUN

ISR

GBR

CYP

AUT

ESP

POL

TUR

(28) WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas

DEN

AUT

UKR

FRA

HUN

SVK

CZE

GBR

CRO

ITA



Semi-Finals

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: DUCARME Florence (FRA)

3

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

4

Table of 8

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: KHALED Amr (EGY)

5

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

6

Ref: DUCARME Florence (FRA)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

7

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: DUCARME Florence (FRA)

8

Table of 16

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

9

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: KHALED Amr (EGY)

10

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

11

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: KHALED Amr (EGY)

12

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: DUCARME Florence (FRA)

13

Ref: DUCARME Florence (FRA)
Video: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

14

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: DUCARME Florence (FRA)

15

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: DUCARME Florence (FRA)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

18

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)

19

20

21

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)

22

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

23

24

25

Ref: DUCARME Florence (FRA)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

26

Ref: DUCARME Florence (FRA)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

27

28

(15) CHOUPENITCH Alexander

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: DUCARME Florence (FRA)

29

Ref: DUCARME Florence (FRA)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

30

(31) GARCIA-ALZORRIZ Roger

Ref: DUCARME Florence (FRA)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

31

32

Table of 64

ITA

HUN

GBR

POL

SVK

FRA

GER

FRA

SRB

ESP

UKR

BEL

GBR

AUT

GER

BEL

POL

ITA

(15) CHOUPENITCH Alexander
CZE

POR

(47) PERESSINI TORREGROSA Esteban

ESP

ITA

ISR

(34) GARCIA-ALZORRIZ Roger
ESP

POL



Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Assist: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Assist: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

1

Finals

Ref: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)
Assist: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Assist: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

1

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Assist: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Assist: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

1

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

2

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: DUCARME Florence (FRA)

3

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

4

Table of 8

FRA

GBR

FRA

ITA

ITA

GER

ITA

ITA



Individual Senior European Championships
Sunday, June 18, 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 MACCHI Filippo ITA 19.09.2001
2 LEFORT Enzo FRA 29.09.1991
3T BIANCHI Guillaume ITA 30.07.1997
3T SAVIN Rafael FRA 15.09.2000
5 GAROZZO Daniele ITA 04.08.1992
6 KAHL Alexander GER 05.10.1993
7 FOCONI Alessio ITA 22.11.1989
8 DAVIS James-Andrew GBR 03.07.1991
9 SIESS Michal POL 10.05.1994
10 RAJSKI Leszek POL 25.11.1983
11T VAN CAMPENHOUT Stef BEL 28.05.1998
11T MEPSTEAD Marcus GBR 11.05.1990
13 DOSA Daniel HUN 19.01.1996
14 RZADKOWSKI Andrzej POL 04.03.1997
15 TOFALIDES Alex CYP 13.03.1993
16 YUNES Klod UKR 09.07.1989
17T LLAVADOR Carlos ESP 26.04.1992
17T TOTH Gergely HUN 03.04.2002
19 PAUTY Maxime FRA 20.06.1993
20 CHOUPENITCH Alexander CZE 02.05.1994
21 SZEMES Gergo HUN 11.02.2003
22 REICHETZER Tobias AUT 08.10.1994
23 WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas DEN 15.05.2001
24 ARCHER Kristjan GBR 21.02.1994
25 KLEIN Luis GER 06.01.1999
26 GARCIA-ALZORRIZ Roger ESP 28.07.1997
27 KOMSIC Ivan CRO 28.05.1990
28 POGREBNIAK Andrii UKR 11.02.1988
29 LECHNER Moritz AUT 13.04.2000
30T WOJTKOWIAK Adrian POL 06.09.1998
30T EDIRI Alexandre FRA 30.01.1998
32 SERRI Cedrik SVK 14.04.1991
33 RIEGER Laurenz GER 07.01.2002
34 TOTUSEK Marek CZE 06.08.2002
35 CUK Veljko SRB 26.01.2000
36 DE GREEF Stef BEL 10.01.1998
37T FAUL Paul Luca GER 11.10.2002
37T BRETEAU Ignacio ESP 05.03.1999
39 COOK Jaimie GBR 15.01.2005
40 FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR 25.04.2003
41 NIJS Mathieu BEL 04.02.2002
42 NEMETH Andras HUN 14.02.1995
43 ALKIS Can TUR 16.08.2003
44 POSCHARNIG Johannes AUT 11.01.1990
45 LEMBERGER Eitan ISR 23.01.2008
46 HOIDA Danyil UKR 20.02.2000
47 PIRK Akos SVK 24.11.2004
48 PERESSINI TORREGROSA Esteban ESP 07.02.2002
49 HATOEL Maor ISR 14.12.1985
50 MACEDO Luis POR 23.11.2000
51 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 08.05.2004
52 CETINEL Baha Baykal TUR 15.04.2002
53 ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR 03.04.1999
54 HERTSYK Rostyslav UKR 05.07.1989
55 EYUPOGLU Alp TUR 29.01.2002
56 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 23.04.2002
57 KREJCIK Jan CZE 07.06.1991
58 FILES Petar CRO 26.07.1997
59 BRUNNER Remi SUI 13.09.2001
60 KONTOCHRISTOPOULOS Nikolaos GRE 11.11.1992
61 MENEZES Duarte POR 15.09.2004
62 ETTELT Maximilian AUT 04.10.1995
63 SIRMACI Kayhan TUR 22.11.2005
64 MATEEV Matey BUL 30.07.2005
65T STOYCHEV Velin BUL 18.12.2004
65T KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 05.11.2003
67T NIKOLOV Kaloyan BUL 17.10.2001
67T GIANNOS RIZOS Ilias GRE 12.01.2001



Place Name Country Birthdate
69T ROSU Silviu ROU 16.03.2000
69T CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL 14.03.2005



Individual Senior European Championships
Sunday, June 18, 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BALOGH Reka ROU B 20121993001 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Video: 1
CELLER Pavol SVK B 13041989000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
DUCARME Florence FRA B 06021990001 Ref: 1 Ref: 4  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 3 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli DEN B 21011971000 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
KHALED Amr EGY B 19041991009 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
KO Jong Hwan KOR B 01111972001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 3  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVRIJNYKH Andrei RSA B 09011977000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 4 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
MADR Vilem CZE B 08031986002 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
MARTILOTTI Luigi ITA B 31011982002 Ref: 1 Video: 3
MILENCHEV Vasil BUL B 02111970000 Ref: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1
MOJSKI Jaroslaw POL B 09031979001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 70
Total participants: 70
Top-32 ranked participants: 14
Number of countries represented: 23

TUR: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
UKR: 4 participants
ISR: 4 participants
SVK: 4 participants
GER: 4 participants
FRA: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
AUT: 4 participants
BUL: 4 participants
ESP: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
GBR: 4 participants
CZE: 3 participants
CRO: 3 participants
BEL: 3 participants
GRE: 2 participants
POR: 2 participants
SRB: 1 participants
CYP: 1 participants
SUI: 1 participants
ROU: 1 participants
DEN: 1 participants


